

Indrasarowar Rural Municipality Office of Municipal Executive Bagmati Province Kulekhani,Makawanpur Invitation for Bids



First Date of publication: 2076/11/19

- 1. *Indrasarowar Rural Municipality* invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the *execution of below Mentioned works* under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- Bidders should deposit the cost (as specified below) of bidding document in the Project's Sanchit Kos Khata account as specified below. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: Name of the Bank: Bank of Kathmandu Ltd., Indrasarowar Branch, Makwanapur Name of Office: Indrasarowar Rural Municipality Office Office Account No: 018000000110524 (Sanchit Kos khata)
- 3. Complete set of bidding Documents can be downloaded from **www.bolpatra.gov.np.** Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> On or before *12:00 pm* on *2076/12/19*
- 4. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 on 2076/12/19 at the office of Indrasarowar Rural Municipality, Kulekhani, Makawanpur, Nepal
- 5. Bids must be valid for a period of *90 days* after the deadline for bid submission date and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum as mentioned in table below which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Indrasarowar Rural Municipality office, Kulekhani, Makawanpur 14:00 hrs on 2076/12/09.
- If the bidder wishes to submit bid security in the form of cash, the bidder has to deposit cash in the following account. Name of the Bank: Bank of Kathmandu Ltd, Kulekhani Branch, Makawanpur Name of Office: Indrasarowar Rural Municipality Office Office Account No: 018000000113524 (Dharauti khata)
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Indrasarowar Rural Municipality Office, reserves the right to accept or reject any Bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever, other terms and conditions not covered here will be in accordance to PPA-063 and PPR-064.

Identification no:	Work Description	Total amount withVAT	Bid security amount (Rs)	Cost of Bidding Document
IRM/NCB/Roads -01/076/77	Upgrading of Khadbu-Sukaura-Nayagaun Kalpani Road	Rs. 47,23,732.70	Rs.1,25,000.00	Rs.3,000.00
IRM/NCB/Roads -02/076/77	Upgrading of Khadbu-Sukaura-Nayagaun Kalpani Road	Rs. 1,3872229.24	Rs.3,50,,000.00	Rs.3,000.00
IRM/NCB/RiverTrainingWorks- 01/076/77	River Training and Protection work and Culvert Construction at Sukaura Khola	Rs. 1,19,31,975.98	Rs.3,00,000.00	Rs.3,000.00